

Bid Abstract - IFB 2024-02 - Sunset Channel Improvements

				Compass Engineering & Constr.		Meridian Contracting, Inc.		CBKN Dirtworks, Inc.		Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.		JFQ Construction	
Bid Item Number	Item	Estimated Qty	Units	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost
1	Project Sign, Furnish and Instal per SSCAFCA Direction, Complete	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 893.80	\$ 1,787.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	Control of Storm Water & Nuisance Flow, Complete	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3,689.50	\$ 3,689.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Construction Survey/Staking, Simplified Version, Complete	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,683.20	\$ 13,683.20	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	Barricading and Temporary Traffic Control, Complete	1	LS	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,510.40	\$ 5,510.40	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, incl. Haul and Disposal, Complete	1.7	AC	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 7,174.10	\$ 12,195.97	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,600.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (excl. Existing Pipe Gate), Complete	1	LS	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 30,220.00	\$ 30,220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,222.50	\$ 8,222.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
7	Removal/Relocation of Existing Pipe Gate, Complete	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,554.90	\$ 1,554.90	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	Excavation, incl. Excavation, Haul, Placement and Compaction On-Site, Complete	2177	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 58,779.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65,310.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,416.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,973.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 76,195.00
9	Borrow, incl. Excavation, Haul, Placement, and Compaction On-Site, Complete	1712	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 54,784.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 59,920.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,376.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 22,427.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 71,904.00
10	36" Storm Drain Pipe, Manning's Coefficient of 0.013 or Lower, Furnish and Install in Open Trench, Complete	1731	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 259,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 346,200.00	\$ 123.56	\$ 213,882.36	\$ 157.00	\$ 271,767.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 263,112.00
11	18" Storm Drain Pipe, Manning's Coefficient of 0.013 or Lower, Furnish and Install in Open Trench, Complete	53	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 5,141.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 4,229.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,770.00
12	Trenching, Excavation, and Backfill, Complete	1784	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 124,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 107,040.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,112.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 40,853.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 187,320.00
13	Storm Inlet D (Single Grate Type), Complete	1	EA	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,537.30	\$ 8,537.30	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
14	Manhole, Type C or E, 6' Diameter, up to 10' depth, incl. ring & cover (if applicable), Complete	9	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 17,120.60	\$ 154,085.40	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
15	Manhole, Type C or E, 8' Diameter, up to 10' depth, incl. ring & cover (if applicable), Complete	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,611.10	\$ 26,611.10	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
16	Contech TrashRax RS-48, Furnish and Install over Manholes as Shown, Complete	4	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,217.80	\$ 32,871.20	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
17	Aggregate Base Course Maintenance Access Road, 6" Thick, including Compaction, Complete	2757	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 55,140.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 66,168.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,084.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 29,224.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 96,495.00

Bid Abstract - IFB 2024-02 - Sunset Channel Improvements

				Compass Engineering & Constr.		Meridian Contracting, Inc.		CBKN Dirtworks, Inc.		Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.		JFQ Construction	
Bid Item Number	Item	Estimated Qty	Units	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost
18	Subgrade Preparation, Complete	2757	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,299.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,542.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,785.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 12,682.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,542.00
19	Reinforced Structural Concrete Junction Box, including MH Ring, SD Cover, and MH Steps, Complete	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 30,638.00	\$ 30,638.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 27,955.20	\$ 27,955.20	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
20	5-strand Barbless Wire Fencing, Furnish and Install, Complete	2265	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 58,890.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 38,505.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,445.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 65,458.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,650.00
21	Maintenance Access Gate, Furnish and Install, Complete	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,442.20	\$ 5,442.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	Gravel Mulch, 2" Thick No Seeding, Complete	403	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 8,704.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,672.00
23	Native Grass Seeding, All Disturbed Areas, Complete	1.1	AC	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 11,958.70	\$ 13,154.57	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 937,067.00	\$ 1,090,283.00		\$ 708,775.36		\$ 782,621.44		\$ 1,047,560.00	
24	Mobilization, Complete	1	NTE	Not to Exceed 5% of Subtotal	\$ 40,818.00		\$ 54,400.00		\$ 31,000.00		\$ 39,130.00		\$ 100,000.00
25	Materials Testing, Complete	1	ALLOW	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 18,000.00		\$ 18,000.00		\$ 18,000.00		\$ 18,000.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL Items 1-25					\$ 995,885.00		\$ 1,162,683.00		\$ 757,775.36		\$ 839,751.44		\$ 1,165,560.00
NEW MEXICO GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (NMGRT) @ 7.4375%					\$ 74,068.95		\$ 86,474.55		\$ 56,359.54		\$ 62,456.51		\$ 86,688.53
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 1,069,953.95		\$ 1,249,157.55		\$ 814,134.90		\$ 902,207.95		\$ 1,252,248.53